

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) 'A⁺' Grade University accredited by NAAC

Reminder-MOST URGENT

No.FO/UGC/22/ $\frac{240}{200}$ Date $\frac{16}{9}$

То

All Directors/Heads, University Teaching Institutes/Departments, M.D.University, Rohtak.

Sub: Online applications for the UGC Grant under various Fellowship/Research Grant Schemes.

This is with reference to this office letter No.FO/UGC/22/529 dated 08.09.2022 on the subject cited above, wherein the copy of the Public Notice of UGC was enclosed for online applications invited by the University Grants Commission, New Delhi for the following Fellowship/Research Grant Schemes:

- i) Dr. S. Radhakrishnan UGC Post-Doctoral Fellowship
- ii) Dr. D.S. Kothari Research Grant for Newly Recruited Faculty Members
- iii) Research Grant for In-Service Faculty Members
- iv) Fellowship for Superannuated Faculty Members (Emeritus Fellowship)
- v) Savitribai Jyotirao Phule Fellowship for Single Girl Chile (SJSGC)

Further, it was also intimated that the Vice-Chancellor has desired that the University Teachers should apply for more funding to the agencies through Research Projects and should have a positive approach towards Research & Development.

The details of these schemes including Guidelines are available at UGC website (<u>www.ugc.ac.in</u>) (<u>https://frg.ugc.ac.in</u>). The online application may be submitted through the given link, the applications received through other mode will not be entertained. The last date for receiving the online applications is **10.10.2022**.

While discussing the matter, the Vice-Chancellor has taken a serious view of poor response of submission of proposals till date and therefore, you are again requested to get it noted from the faculty members/scholars/students concerned in the Department/Institute. Further, Faculty Members be encouraged to submit more proposals for Research Projects/Schemes as and when invited by various funding agencies.

Qui 1101 16/09/2022 DIRECTOR (RESEARCH

CC to:-

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs, M. D. University, Rohtak.
- 2. OSD to Vice-Chancellor, M. D. University, Rohtak (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor).

1